HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 622 by Senator Appel

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 11, after "The" and before "Department" insert "state"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 10, after "assets" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
- 5 and delete line 11 and insert "provided through a request for proposal process through
- 6 which both public and private entities shall be considered."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 29, after "state" and before "shall" change "Superintendent of Education"
- 9 to "superintendent of education"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 7, after "school" and before "of" change "districts" to "systems"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, insert "state"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 22, after "<u>to</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 and insert
- 16 "all available Internet assets provided through a request for proposal process through
- 17 which both public and private entities shall be considered."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 24, after "The" and before "Department" insert "state"